## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 137 by Representative Duplessis

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "(4)," delete "R.S. 27:248(C)(3)," and insert "R.S. 27:248(C)(2)(introductory paragraph), (3),"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5 6	On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." and before "(4)," delete "R.S. 27:248(C)(3)," and insert "R.S. 27:248(C)(2)(introductory paragraph), (3),"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3
8	On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and add the following:
9 10	"C. As to non-gaming economic development activities:
11 12	(2) The total operating force or personnel level of the third-party tenants shall be reported to the board quarterly on the following dates every year:"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 4
14	On page 1, line 19, after "R.S. 27:244(A)(11)," insert the following:
15 16 17	"provided that such credit shall be limited to four hundred employment positions toward no more than half of the total operating force or personnel level required by R.S. 27:244(A)(11)."
18	AMENDMENT NO. 5
19	On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert the following:
20	"entity, including hotel operations, hospitality outlets, third-party tenants, and
21	corporate employees, and any third-party contractors that work at the casino and any
22	related non-gaming venue, excluding any third-party contractors providing personal
23	or professional services; provided, however, that the employees of third-party
24	contractors shall be included only until the capital investment requirement set forth
25	in R.S. 27:241(A)(2)(b) has been fulfilled."